RESOLUTION NO. 31163

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ERECT COMMEMORATIVE, SECONDARY STREET NAME SIGNS ON W. 35TH STREET FROM ST. ELMO AVENUE TO BROAD STREET DESIGNATING THIS SECTION OF W. 35TH STREET AS "COMMEMORATIVE OFFICER CLARENCE HAMLER STREET", AS PATROLMAN HAMLER WAS SHOT AND KILLED DURING A ROBBERY AT A GROCERY STORE IN 1977.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to erect Commemorative, Secondary Street Name Signs on W. 35th Street from St. Elmo Avenue to Broad Street designating this section of W. 35th Street as "Commemorative Officer Clarence Hamler Street", as Patrolman Hamler was shot and killed during a robbery at a grocery store in 1977.

ADOPTED: June 21, 2022

/mem